NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury
Payment Date From:

Date Paid Expense Type
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Medical Equipment
07/08/2018 Drugs

07/08/2018 Building Rent
07/08/2018 Consultancy Fees
07/08/2018 Drugs

14/08/2018 Medical Equipment
14/08/2018 Drugs

14/08/2018 Drugs

14/08/2018 Clinical Services
14/08/2018 Rates

14/08/2018 Drugs

14/08/2018 Workforce Training Passthrough
15/08/2018 PFI

16/08/2018 Blood Products
16/08/2018 Healthcare Provision
16/08/2018 Healthcare Provision
16/08/2018 Patient Treatment
16/08/2018 Patient Treatment
21/08/2018 Consultancy Fees
21/08/2018 Consultancy Fees
21/08/2018 Consultancy Fees
21/08/2018 Software Licence
21/08/2018 Drugs

21/08/2018 Drugs

21/08/2018 Medical Equipment
21/08/2018 Drugs

29/08/2018 Drugs

29/08/2018 Medical Equipment
29/08/2018 Equipment Maintenance Support
29/08/2018 Drugs

29/08/2018 Computer Hardware
29/08/2018 Computer Software
29/08/2018 Medical Equipment
29/08/2018 Medical Equipment
29/08/2018 Software Licences

01/08/2018 to 31/08/2018

Expense Area

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Trust Wide

Finance Information and Estate
Finance Information and Estate
Pharmacy

Capital

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Urgent Care

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Finance Information and Estate
Pathology

Specialist Medicine

Imaging

Nursing Medicine

Nursing Medicine

Chief Executive

Chief Executive

Chief Executive

Information Technology
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Capital

Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Trust Wide

Capital

Finance Information and Estate
Capital

Capital

Information Technology

Supplier

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS

TASK FINANCE & CONSULTING LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
GRIFOLS UK LTD

THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

DUDLEY MBC

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED

FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED

FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED

PCTI

PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

BAYER PLC

BIOQUELL UK LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
ARTHREX

3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

Transaction Number £
0021272215
0021272218
0021272227
0021272228
0021272230
0021272231
0021272234
0021272235
0021279863
0021279923
0021283439
0021284195
0021277587
0021281109
0021281360
0021282826
0021284401
0021284466
0021284754
0021285444
0050019959
0070003684
0070003685
0070003714
0070003715
0021278905
0021278906
0021278907
0021280231
0021282653
0021282724
0021284086
0021285425
0021283241
0021283326
0021283712
0021283735
0021283830
0021283853
0021284727
0021284817
0021286542

Vat Reg
58,534.26 229567768
57,337.38 229567768
102,516.84 229567768
33,896.82 229567768
79,971.96 229567768
30,366.36 229567768
67,376.46 229567768
31,356.54 229567768
35,731.48 557290227
155,348.13 782562113
34,500.00 137740605
329,411.75 000000
32,160.00 479985260
41,405.51 557290227
33,777.50 849740388
39,000.72 000000
126,701.00 000000
221,105.50 000000
116,000.00 654943996

3,985,582.30 769790754

117,346.97 000000
31,486.22 000000
30,827.00 000000

114,047.50 000000

105,350.00 000000

224,122.84 248966351

158,893.69 248966351

158,893.40 248966351
37,500.00 698853945
67,953.66 654962991
57,684.00 000000
25,800.00 361105396

116,929.16 000000
29,058.00 684090520
31,441.06 229567768
37,177.08 229567768
28,906.46 557290227
43,500.00 679036503

120,000.00 362586629

228,318.05 000000
69,112.67 000000
40,110.00 194627866



