

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£ Vat Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272215	58,534.26 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272218	57,337.38 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272227	102,516.84 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272228	33,896.82 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272230	79,971.96 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272231	30,366.36 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272234	67,376.46 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021272235	31,356.54 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021279863	35,731.48 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Building Rent	Finance Information and Estate	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021279923	155,348.13 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Consultancy Fees	Finance Information and Estate	TASK FINANCE & CONSULTING LTD	0021283439	34,500.00 137740605
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/08/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021284195	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Capital	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE	0021277587	32,160.00 479985260
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021281109	41,405.51 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021281360	33,777.50 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Clinical Services	Urgent Care	THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021282826	39,000.72 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Rates	Finance Information and Estate	DUDLEY MBC	0021284401	126,701.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021284466	221,105.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/08/2018 Workforce Training Passthrough	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021284754	116,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2018 PFI	Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021285444	3,985,582.30 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2018 Blood Products	Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050019959	117,346.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2018 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003684	31,486.22 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2018 Healthcare Provision	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003685	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070003714	114,047.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070003715	105,350.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED	0021278905	224,122.84 248966351
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED	0021278906	158,893.69 248966351
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED	0021278907	158,893.40 248966351
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Software Licence	Information Technology	PCTI	0021280231	37,500.00 698853945
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021282653	67,953.66 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021282724	57,684.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Capital	BIOQUELL UK LTD	0021284086	25,800.00 361105396
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	21/08/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021285425	116,929.16 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021283241	29,058.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021283326	31,441.06 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Equipment Maintenance Support	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021283712	37,177.08 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021283735	28,906.46 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Computer Hardware	Capital	ARTHREX	0021283830	43,500.00 679036503
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Computer Software	Finance Information and Estate	3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC	0021283853	120,000.00 362586629
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Capital	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE	0021284727	228,318.05 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Medical Equipment	Capital	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE	0021284817	69,112.67 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/08/2018 Software Licences	Information Technology	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021286542	40,110.00 194627866